il DATA FOR PROGRESS

From July 25 to 26, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 975 likely voters in Wyoming using SMS and web panel
respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography,
and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is +3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50
subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these
subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may
not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=975 unless otherwise specified.

[1]1 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Oil
Response Topline Democrat '"de"e::i:;”hird Rﬁf::' Female Male U':;er 45+ CO'I\::ge College White
Very favorable 67 10 53 83 66 67 58 69 71 57 67
Somewhat favorable 17 37 20 13 18 17 18 17 16 19 18
Somewhat unfavorable 9 34 14 2 9 8 12 8 7 14 9
Very unfavorable 6 16 12 2 5 7 11 5 5 10 6
SHaa);/en't heard enough to 1 5 1 0 1 0 5> 0 1 0 1
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 84 47 73 96 84 84 76 86 87 76 85
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 15 50 26 4 14 15 23 13 12 24 15
FAVORABLE (NET) +69 -3 +47 +92  +70 +69  +53 +73 +75  +52 +70
Weighted N 975 101 270 604 501 474 211 764 685 290 925

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Natural gas
Response Topline Democrat '"depe:‘;‘::;’ Third Rﬁf::' Female Male U’;‘;er 45+ Coll\::ge College White
Very favorable 70 22 57 84 67 73 58 74 74 61 70
Somewhat favorable 21 53 29 13 25 18 28 20 19 27 21
Somewhat unfavorable 5 20 6 2 5 4 8 4 3 9 5
Very unfavorable 3 3 6 1 1 4 3 3 3 3 3
I:aa;/en't heard enough to 1 1 1 0 1 0 5> 0 1 0 1
FAVORABLE (TOTAL) 91 75 86 97 92 91 86 94 93 88 91
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL) 8 23 12 3 6 8 M 7 6 12 8
FAVORABLE (NET) +83 +52 +74 +94 +86 +83  +75 +87 +87 +76 +83
Weighted N 975 101 270 604 501 474 211 764 685 290 925
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[31 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Coal

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

56
22

9
11

78
20
+58
975

8
28
26
38

36
64
-28
101

Independent / Third
party

41
27
15
17

68
32
+36
270

Repub-
lican

71
19
4
5

90

+81
604

Female Male

55
21

9
12

76
21

57
22
10
10

79
20

+55 +59

501 474

Under
45

49 58
22 22
10 9
15 10

71 80
25 19
+46 +61
211 764

No
College

60
22
7
9

82
16
+66
685

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Nuclear energy

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

37
34
13

8

71
21
+50
975

28
47
13

8

4

75
21
+54
101

Independent / Third
party

37
30
15
14

4

67
29
+38
270

Repub-
lican

39
34
13

6

73
19
+54
604

Female Male

26
38
18

8

10

64
26

50
29

79
17

+38 +62

501 474

Under
45

43 36
32 34
10 14

75 70
17 23
+58 +47
211 764

No
College

35
35
14

8

70
22
+48
685

College

46
23
14
17

69
31
+38
290

College

44
32
11

9

4

76
20
+56
290

White

56
22

11

78
20
+58
925

White

38
34
13

72
21
+51
925



[51 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Wind energy

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

25
27
22
24

52
46
+6
975

63
26

89
10
+79
101

Independent / Third
party

31
30
17
21

61
38
+23
270

Repub-
lican

17
26
27
28

43
55
-12
604

Female Male

29
28
19
20

4

57
39
+18

22
26
25
27

48
52
-4

501 474

Under
45

31
24
17
24

55
41
+14

45+

24
28
23
23

52
46
+6

211 764

No
College

23
26
22
26

49
48

+1

685

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Solar energy

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

32
37
17
12

69
29
+40
975

70
23

93

+87
101

Independent / Third
party

43
36

9
11

79
20
+59
270

Repub-
lican

21
40
23
14

61
37
+24
604

Female Male

35
39
14

9

74
23

29
34
20
16

63
36

+51 +27

501 474

Under
45

37
33
12
15

70
27

31
38
18
12

69
30

+43 +39

211 764

No
College

29
38
18
13

67
31
+36
685

College

30
29
21
19

59
40
+19
290

College

40
35
14
11

75
25
+50
290

White

25
28
22
23

53
45
+8
925

White

32
36
17
12

68
29
+39
925



[71 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Carbon dioxide removal technologies

Response

Very favorable
Somewhat favorable
Somewhat unfavorable
Very unfavorable

Haven't heard enough to
say

FAVORABLE (TOTAL)
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)
FAVORABLE (NET)
Weighted N

Topline Democrat

27
30
9
7

27

57
16
+41
975

40
24
10

3

23

64
13
+51
101

Independent / Third

party

31
34
7
7

21

65
14
+51
270

Repub-
lican

22
29
9
8

31

51
17
+34
604

Female

27
25
6
5

37

52
11
+41
501

Male

26
36
11
10

17

62
21
+41
474

Under
45

31
28
11

23

59
17
+42
211

| colloge
25 25
31 30
8 9
8 8
29 29
56 55
16 17
+40 +38
764 685

College

30
30
8
7

24

60
15
+45
290

White

27
30
9
7

27

57

16
+41
925

[81 When thinking about energy production in Wyoming, which of the following statements comes closer to your view,

even if neither is exactly right:

Response

While we may be producing more energy from
alternative sources like wind energy, Wyoming
will still be producing oil, natural gas and coal

for decades to come.

The transition away from oil, natural gas, and

coal is happening now. Wyoming needs to

increase alternative energy production so we
can be a leader in this new energy economy.

Don't know

Weighted N
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Topline Democrat

76

21

975

23

75

101

Inde-

pendent Repub

/Third |
party

65

33

270

. Fe
ican

90

4
604

Under No
male Male 45 45+ College
73 78 65 79 79
22 19 30 18 16
5 2 5 3 4
501 474 211 764 685

College

67

30

290

White

76

21

925



[9]1 As Wyoming continues to increase the production of alternative energy sources, which of the following outcomes

would you like to see the most:

Response Topline Democrat

New tax revenues that fund community

services such as public schools B
The creation of new, good-paying jobs in 23
alternative energy

Reducing air and water pollution 9
Lower energy prices 41
Other 9
Don't know 7
Weighted N 975

19

35

27

101

Independent/ Repub
Third party

13

23

14
31
14

5

270

lican

21

51

604

Female Male

10 12
24 23
12 5
36 46
8 10

9 4
501 474

Under

45 45+
13 11
28 22
12 8
33 44
10 9

5 7
211 764

No
College College
9 15
23 24
7 12
44 35
9 10
8 3
685 290

White

11

23

41
9
7

925

[10] As Wyoming continues to increase the production of alternative energy sources, which of the following outcomes

are you most concerned about:

Response

Workers in the coal and natural gas industries
being unable to find new, good-paying jobs

A loss of tax revenues that fund community
services such as public schools

Higher energy prices

A trickle-down effect where less coal and
natural gas production means communities
will lose jobs and small businesses will close

Other

Don't know

Weighted N
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Inde-

. endent
Topline Democrat P

18

11

17

40

975

25

24

15

13
14
101

/ Third

party

18

12

15

37

12
5
270

Repub
lican

17

19

46

604

Female Male

20 16
10 13
12 22
43 38
8 9

6 3
501 474

Under

45 45
21 17
10 12
18 17
39 41
7 9
6 4
211 764

No
College College
18 19
9 16
16 19
45 30
7 11
5 5
685 290

White

18

11

17

40

925



[11] Carbon dioxide is a pollutant that contributes to climate change and is created during oil, gas, and coal production.

New technologies and practices are able to capture and store or completely remove carbon dioxide emissions from the
atmosphere.

Would you support or oppose Wyoming allowing these carbon dioxide removal sites to be built in the state?

Response Topline Democrat Independent / Third party Republican Female Male Under45 45+ No College College White
Strongly support 35 55 33 32 33 37 40 33 32 40 35
Somewhat support 33 29 36 33 33 33 26 35 34 31 33
Somewhat oppose 8 6 7 9 6 10 8 8 10 4 8
Strongly oppose 10 2 10 11 7 12 9 10 8 13 10
Don't know 14 8 14 16 20 8 18 13 15 12 14
SUPPORT (TOTAL) 68 84 69 65 66 70 66 68 66 71 68
OPPOSE (TOTAL) 18 8 17 20 13 22 17 18 18 17 18
SUPPORT (NET) +50 +76 +52 +45  +53 +48 +49 +50 +48  +54 +50
Weighted N 975 101 270 604 501 474 211 764 685 290 925

Page 6/6 (2U2YEB)



