M DATA FOR **PROGRESS**

From July 25 to 26, 2022, Data for Progress conducted a survey of 975 likely voters in Wyoming using SMS and web panel respondents. The sample was weighted to be representative of likely voters by age, gender, education, race, geography, and voting history. The survey was conducted in English. The margin of error is ±3 percentage points.

NB: subgroups with a n-size less than 50 (<50) are not shown on these cross-tabs. We choose not to display N<50 subgroups because the sample is too small to have statistical significance. We did, however, take samples of these subgroups for representational and weighting purposes to accurately reflect the electorate makeup. Some values may not add up to 100 due to rounding.

N=975 unless otherwise specified.

[1] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Oil

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	67	10	53	83	66	67	58	69	71	57	67
Somewhat favorable	17	37	20	13	18	17	18	17	16	19	18
Somewhat unfavorable	9	34	14	2	9	8	12	8	7	14	9
Very unfavorable	6	16	12	2	5	7	11	5	5	10	6
Haven't heard enough to say	1	2	1	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	1
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	84	47	73	96	84	84	76	86	87	76	85
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	15	50	26	4	14	15	23	13	12	24	15
FAVORABLE (NET)	+69	-3	+47	+92	+70	+69	+53	+73	+75	+52	+70
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[2] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

- Natural gas

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	70	22	57	84	67	73	58	74	74	61	70
Somewhat favorable	21	53	29	13	25	18	28	20	19	27	21
Somewhat unfavorable	5	20	6	2	5	4	8	4	3	9	5
Very unfavorable	3	3	6	1	1	4	3	3	3	3	3
Haven't heard enough to say	1	1	1	0	1	0	2	0	1	0	1
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	91	75	86	97	92	91	86	94	93	88	91
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	8	23	12	3	6	8	11	7	6	12	8
FAVORABLE (NET)	+83	+52	+74	+94	+86	+83	+75	+87	+87	+76	+83
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[3] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Coal

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	56	8	41	71	55	57	49	58	60	46	56
Somewhat favorable	22	28	27	19	21	22	22	22	22	23	22
Somewhat unfavorable	9	26	15	4	9	10	10	9	7	14	9
Very unfavorable	11	38	17	5	12	10	15	10	9	17	11
Haven't heard enough to say	2	1	1	2	3	0	3	1	2	0	2
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	78	36	68	90	76	79	71	80	82	69	78
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	20	64	32	9	21	20	25	19	16	31	20
FAVORABLE (NET)	+58	-28	+36	+81	+55	+59	+46	+61	+66	+38	+58
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[4] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Nuclear energy

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	37	28	37	39	26	50	43	36	35	44	38
Somewhat favorable	34	47	30	34	38	29	32	34	35	32	34
Somewhat unfavorable	13	13	15	13	18	9	10	14	14	11	13
Very unfavorable	8	8	14	6	8	8	7	9	8	9	8
Haven't heard enough to say	7	4	4	9	10	4	8	7	8	4	7
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	71	75	67	73	64	79	75	70	70	76	72
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	21	21	29	19	26	17	17	23	22	20	21
FAVORABLE (NET)	+50	+54	+38	+54	+38	+62	+58	+47	+48	+56	+51
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[5] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Wind energy

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	25	63	31	17	29	22	31	24	23	30	25
Somewhat favorable	27	26	30	26	28	26	24	28	26	29	28
Somewhat unfavorable	22	2	17	27	19	25	17	23	22	21	22
Very unfavorable	24	8	21	28	20	27	24	23	26	19	23
Haven't heard enough to say	2	0	2	3	4	1	4	2	3	1	2
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	52	89	61	43	57	48	55	52	49	59	53
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	46	10	38	55	39	52	41	46	48	40	45
FAVORABLE (NET)	+6	+79	+23	-12	+18	-4	+14	+6	+1	+19	+8
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[6] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Solar energy

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	32	70	43	21	35	29	37	31	29	40	32
Somewhat favorable	37	23	36	40	39	34	33	38	38	35	36
Somewhat unfavorable	17	1	9	23	14	20	12	18	18	14	17
Very unfavorable	12	5	11	14	9	16	15	12	13	11	12
Haven't heard enough to say	2	1	1	3	3	1	4	2	3	1	2
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	69	93	79	61	74	63	70	69	67	75	68
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	29	6	20	37	23	36	27	30	31	25	29
FAVORABLE (NET)	+40	+87	+59	+24	+51	+27	+43	+39	+36	+50	+39
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[7] Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion of the following types of energy and technologies:

— Carbon dioxide removal technologies

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub- lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Very favorable	27	40	31	22	27	26	31	25	25	30	27
Somewhat favorable	30	24	34	29	25	36	28	31	30	30	30
Somewhat unfavorable	9	10	7	9	6	11	11	8	9	8	9
Very unfavorable	7	3	7	8	5	10	6	8	8	7	7
Haven't heard enough to say	27	23	21	31	37	17	23	29	29	24	27
FAVORABLE (TOTAL)	57	64	65	51	52	62	59	56	55	60	57
UNFAVORABLE (TOTAL)	16	13	14	17	11	21	17	16	17	15	16
FAVORABLE (NET)	+41	+51	+51	+34	+41	+41	+42	+40	+38	+45	+41
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[8] When thinking about energy production in Wyoming, which of the following statements comes closer to your view, even if neither is exactly right:

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
While we may be producing more energy from alternative sources like wind energy, Wyoming will still be producing oil, natural gas and coal for decades to come.	76	23	65	90	73	78	65	79	79	67	76
The transition away from oil, natural gas, and coal is happening now. Wyoming needs to increase alternative energy production so we can be a leader in this new energy economy.	21	75	33	6	22	19	30	18	16	30	21
Don't know	4	2	3	4	5	2	5	3	4	3	3
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[9] As Wyoming continues to increase the production of alternative energy sources, which of the following outcomes would you **like to see the most**:

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
New tax revenues that fund community services such as public schools	11	19	13	9	10	12	13	11	9	15	11
The creation of new, good-paying jobs in alternative energy	23	35	23	21	24	23	28	22	23	24	23
Reducing air and water pollution	9	27	14	4	12	5	12	8	7	12	9
Lower energy prices	41	9	31	51	36	46	33	44	44	35	41
Other	9	6	14	7	8	10	10	9	9	10	9
Don't know	7	3	5	8	9	4	5	7	8	3	7
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[10] As Wyoming continues to increase the production of alternative energy sources, which of the following outcomes are you **most concerned about**:

Response	Topline	Democrat	Inde- pendent / Third party	Repub lican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Workers in the coal and natural gas industries being unable to find new, good-paying jobs	18	25	18	17	20	16	21	17	18	19	18
A loss of tax revenues that fund community services such as public schools	11	24	12	9	10	13	10	12	9	16	11
Higher energy prices	17	9	15	19	12	22	18	17	16	19	17
A trickle-down effect where less coal and natural gas production means communities will lose jobs and small businesses will close	40	15	37	46	43	38	39	41	45	30	40
Other	8	13	12	6	8	9	7	9	7	11	8
Don't know	5	14	5	3	6	3	6	4	5	5	5
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925

[11] Carbon dioxide is a pollutant that contributes to climate change and is created during oil, gas, and coal production.

New technologies and practices are able to capture and store or completely remove carbon dioxide emissions from the atmosphere.

Would you support or oppose Wyoming allowing these carbon dioxide removal sites to be built in the state?

Response	Topline	Democrat	Independent / Third party	Republican	Female	Male	Under 45	45+	No College	College	White
Strongly support	35	55	33	32	33	37	40	33	32	40	35
Somewhat support	33	29	36	33	33	33	26	35	34	31	33
Somewhat oppose	8	6	7	9	6	10	8	8	10	4	8
Strongly oppose	10	2	10	11	7	12	9	10	8	13	10
Don't know	14	8	14	16	20	8	18	13	15	12	14
SUPPORT (TOTAL)	68	84	69	65	66	70	66	68	66	71	68
OPPOSE (TOTAL)	18	8	17	20	13	22	17	18	18	17	18
SUPPORT (NET)	+50	+76	+52	+45	+53	+48	+49	+50	+48	+54	+50
Weighted N	975	101	270	604	501	474	211	764	685	290	925